

## **Centre for Modernizing Government Initiative (CMGI)**



(A Society under General Administration & Public Grievance Department)

No.: CMGI / PCU/Tender (DEO)/2024/863/ <u>426</u>,

Dated. 0 6.03.2025

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Ref.: Tender Ref. No. CMGI / PCU/Tender (DEO)/2024/863/320, DATE: 20.02.2025

In view of some typographic errors in the above tender document, the following corrections have been incorporated therein which may be taken into consideration by the bidders.

- 1) Page No. 01(Teble): The last date of submission should be read as '13.03.2025 up to 4.30 PM' instead of '13.03.2025 up to 4.30 AM'.
- 2) Page No. 14. (Sl. No 67): "the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 3,80,060/- (Rupees Three Lakhs, Eighty thousand, Sixty Rupees)" may be read as "the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs)"
- 3) Page No. 25 (SI No. 11): 'Copy of GST Return for December 23' may be read as Copy of GST Return for December 23 or December 24'.

4) Page No. 25 (SI No. 12): 'Copy of EPF & ESI Return for December 23' may be read as 'Copy of EPF & ESI Return for December 23 or December 24'.

Procurement Office, CMGI